

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT. ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, sad.assam.gov.in

NOTIFICATION

No.S(E)84/2018/359

Dated Dispur, the 9th December, 2021.

Subject: Empanelment of Technical Agencies for Development of Department/ Distirct Websites and Web-enabled services using the SWF of Govt. of Assam under ePrastuti - Extension of Term.

With reference to this department's earlier notification no. S(E)84/2018/304 dated 4th October, 2019, the term of empanelment with the General Administration (Secretariat Administration) Department, Govt. of Assam for the following Technical Agencies is hereby extended for a period of 1 (one) year i.e. up to September, 2022 for the purpose of development of Department/ District/ other Govt. of Assam websites and Web-enabled services using the Standardized Website Framework (SWF) of Government of Assam under ePrastuti.

- Web.com India Pvt. Ltd, 191 Maniram Dewan Road Chandmari, Guwahati-781003 (enquiries@webcomindia.biz proloy@webcomindia.biz)
- 2. Luminous Infoways Pvt. Ltd.

 Bhubaneswar DCB 615-617, 6th Floor,

 DLF Cyber City, Bhubaneswar-751024, Odisha

 Branch Office 48, Lechubari Road, Sixmile,

 Khanapara, Guwahati 781022, Assam (info@lipl.in)
- 3. Gemini Consulting & Services Ind. Pvt. Ltd. Amlan House, 223/2148
 Bomikhal, Bhubaneswar, Odisha
 (gcsodisha@gemini-us.com)

All the Terms, Conditions and procedures mentioned in the earlier notification will remain the same.

Sd/-Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Administration Department

Memo No. No.S(E)84/2018/359-A

Dated Dispur, the 9th December, 2021.

Copy to:

- P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Deptt. for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 2. The Deputy Director General & SIO, National Informatics Centre, Dispur, Ghy-06 for information.
- 3. Shri T. K. Gogoi, Sr. Technical Director, NIC, Dispur, Ghy-06 for information.
- 4. Website Development Cell, ePrastuti, Ground Floor, Block-CM, Janata Bhawan, Dispur.
- 5. sad.assam.gov.in
- 6. Empaneled Agencies concerned.

By Order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department